08-11-	
FORM PTO-1884 1-31-92 MLD 8 -9-99 Tab settings = = = = 101113	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
	3640 V V V Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
BW PROVISIONS, TAS.	Name: BW PROVISION LLC
	Internal Address:
•	Street Address: 16639 Gale Avenue
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State California	City: City of Industry State: CA ZIP: 91745
□ Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes   No	Association General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership
🖺 Assignment / 🚨 Merger	Corporation-State  Other Delaware limited liability company
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative
Other	designation is attached:
Execution Date:July 21, 1999	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(se) attached?   Yes  No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Scott R. Miller	ttached?  Yes No  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
	☐ Enclosed
-	
200 0	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 300 South Grand Avenue 29th Floor	8. Deposit account number:
City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90071	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	THIS SPACE
481 40.00 OP .	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Charlotte Chen	addota
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:
OMS No. 0851-0011 (cmp. 4/94)	

## **ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK**

WHEREAS, BW Provisions, Inc., a California corporation, d.b.a. BW Provisions, with its principal place of business at 2350 East 48th Street, Vernon, California 90058 ("Assignor") has adopted, used and is using the registered mark "BEST IN THE WEST AND DESIGN" ("the Mark") in connection with the following goods: cheese, raw chicken parts, pastrami, roast beef and corned beef; and

WHEREAS, Assignor has registered the Mark on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office based on Assignor's use of the Mark in commerce and in connection with the above-described goods, Registration No. 1,786,894 registered on August 10, 1993; and

WHEREAS, BW Provisions LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all rights in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill appurtenant thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, grant, bargain, sell, transfer and deliver to Assignee all right, title and interest, in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by such mark, and to have and to hold the same unto Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this instrument to be signed by its proper corporate officer this 2121 day of 1999.

BW PROVISIONS, INC. a California corporation

By:

Ronald S. Margolis,

Chief Financial Officer

COUNTY OF Los Angelo
)
ss.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

MHODMA.LADOCS;307158;2

ALLEN LEE GILBERT
Comm. # 1156179
NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA
Los Angeles County
14 Comm. Expres Oct 17, 200

REEL: 001941 FRAME: 0794

RECORDED: 08/09/1999